ARKANSAS SENATE

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001 Amendment Form

JBC 04/04/2001 (23)

Amendment No. 3 to Senate Bill No. 217.
Amend Senate Bill No. 217 as engrossed, 2/21/01:
Delete on page one the sponsor(s) and substituting therefor "Joint Budget Committee"
AND
Page 1, line 26 delete the number "500,000" and substitute "866,957"
AND
Delete Section 2 of the bill in its entirety
AND
Page 2, line 6, delete the words and number "five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000)" and substitute therefor "Eight Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Seven Dollars (\$866,957)"
AND
Delete Section 4 of the bill in its entirety
AND
Delete Section 6 of the bill in its entirety
AND
Renumber the sections of the bill appropriately.
.KCA473 The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and By: Senator Everett KCA/KCA - 040420011159 KCA473 Secretary
NCA-7/3